BRSMDJXXXAQ/CAQ
Rev.A Feb.-2023                                                     DATA SHEET
表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器，10/1000μs 波形下峰值脉冲功率为：3000W，反向电压：11V~48V，SMC
封装。
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor,3000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs
waveform,Reverse Stand-Off Voltage:11V~48V, SMC package.
玻璃钝化，低电感，适用表面贴装，符合 AEC-Q101 标准高可靠性要求，无卤产品。

Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max.Rev
erse
Leakage
Package
VBR @ IT
IT VC @ IPP IPP IR @ VR
SMC
VRMW Min Max
Device Marking
Ccode
UNI BI V V V mA V A uA UNI BI
BRSMDJ11AQ BRSMDJ11CAQ 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 165.0 5 AHDZ AIDZ
BRSMDJ12AQ BRSMDJ12CAQ 12.0 13.3 14.8 1 20.0 150.6 5 AHEE AIEE
BRSMDJ13AQ BRSMDJ13CAQ 13.0 14.4 16.0 1 21.6 139.4 5 AHEG AIEG
BRSMDJ14AQ BRSMDJ14CAQ 14.0 15.6 17.4 1 23.2 129.4 5 AHEK AIEK
BRSMDJ15AQ BRSMDJ15CAQ 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 123 5 AHEM AIEM
BRSMDJ16AQ BRSMDJ16CAQ 16.0 17.8 20.0 1 26 115.4 5 AHEP AIEP
BRSMDJ17AQ BRSMDJ17CAQ 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 28.2 106.6 5 AHER AIER
BRSMDJ18AQ BRSMDJ18CAQ 18.0 20.0 22.8 1 29.2 102.8 5 AHET AIET
BRSMDJ20AQ BRSMDJ20CAQ 20.0 22.2 25.0 1 32.4 92.6 5 AHEV AIEV
BRSMDJ22AQ BRSMDJ22CAQ 22.0 24.4 27.5 1 35.7 84.4 5 AHEX AIEX
BRSMDJ24AQ BRSMDJ24CAQ 24.0 26.7 30.2 1 38.9 77.2 5 AHEZ AIEZ
BRSMDJ26AQ BRSMDJ26CAQ 26.0 28.9 32.7 1 42.3 71.2 5 AHFE AIFE
BRSMDJ28AQ BRSMDJ28CAQ 28.0 31.1 35.3 1 45.6 66.0 5 AHFG AIFG
BRSMDJ30AQ BRSMDJ30CAQ 30.0 33.3 37.8 1 48.4 62.0 5 AHFK AIFK
BRSMDJ33AQ BRSMDJ33CAQ 33.0 36.7 41.7 1 53.7 56.2 5 AHFM AIFM
BRSMDJ36AQ BRSMDJ36CAQ 36.0 40.0 45.5 1 58.2 51.6 5 AHFP AIFP
BRSMDJ40AQ BRSMDJ40CAQ 40.0 44.4 50.6 1 64.7 46.4 5 AHFR AIFR
BRSMDJ43AQ BRSMDJ43CAQ 43.0 47.8 54.4 1 69.5 43.2 5 AHFT AIFT
BRSMDJ45AQ BRSMDJ45CAQ 45.0 50.0 57.0 1 72.9 41.2 5 AHFV AIFV
BRSMDJ48AQ BRSMDJ48CAQ 48.0 53.3 60.8 1 77.4 38.8 5 AHFX AIFX
BRSMDJXXXAQ/CAQ
Rev.A Feb.-2023                                                     DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve